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Promo

: Estimated Tax
Wagering

Proceeds

Amounts Paid
as Winnings

Paid Wagering Total Wagering Cancelled/Void

Revenue Wagers

Gross Wagering

Revenue Revenue

Revenue

July
August
Sept
October
November
December
January
February
March
April
May
June

Total

$327,970,314
$357,332,210
$538,367,688
$591,620,485
$639,244,423
$613,149,731
$623,301,614
$525,971,104
$667,058,573
$560,666,439
$547,812,855

$420,731,054

$6,413,226,490

$12,405,039
$13,152,716
$37,030,390
$23,037,306
$19,066,460
$16,371,052
$23,640,406
$17,431,633
$17,944,458
$15,542,940
$14,423,796
$12,453,639

$222,499,835

L A resettlement in the amount of $29.40 was applied by an operator for July 2024.
2 A resettlement in the amount of $215.60 was applied by an operator for September 2024.
3 A resettlement in the amount of $1059.66 was applied by an operator for November 2024.
4 A resettlement in the amount of $1571.85 was applied by an operator for December 2024.

5 A resettlement in the amount of $1646.00 was applied by an operator for March 2025.
S A resettlement in the amount of $2,546.90 was applied by an operator for April 2025.

$340,375,354
$370,484,925
$575,398,078
$614,657,792
$658,310,883
$629,520,784
$646,942,020
$543,402,737
$685,003,031
$576,209,378
$562,236,652

$433,184,675

$6,635,726,309

$2,763,137
$3,025,874
$3,775,759
$2,748,312
$2,777,950
$2,914,734
$3,917,713
$2,550,176
$3,211,627
$4,092,495
$4,088,804
$2,930,338

$38,796,919

$295,386,206
$333,711,731
$501,559,590
$563,459,016
$577,476,657
$590,889,744
$568,494,173
$485,173,703
$643,652,689
$525,315,718
$492,920,729

$372,183,030

$5,950,222,986

$42,226,0411
$33,747,320
$70,062,9452
$49,450,472
$78,057,3353
$35,717,8774
$74,530,133
$55,658,912
$38,140,3615
$46,803,712¢
$65,227,119
$58,071,308

$647,693,535

$116,584,835

$7,600,687
$6,074,518
$12,611,330
$8,901,085
$14,050,320
$6,429,218
$13,415,424
$10,018,604
$6,865,265
$8,424,668
$11,740,881

$10,452,835
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Paid Wagering Revenue — the amount of wagers made by players in North Carolina.

Promo Wagering Revenue — the amount of promotional funds used by players in North Carolina.

Total Wagering Revenue — the amount of paid wagers and promotional wagers made on mobile sports wagering in
North Carolina.

Amounts Paid as Winnings — the amount of winnings paid out to players in North Carolina.

Gross Wagering Revenue — the total of amounts received by an interactive sports wagering operator from sports
wagers as authorized under state law, less the amounts paid as winnings before any deductions for expenses, fees,
or taxes.

Cancelled Wager — means a Wager that was valid at the time that it was made but has since been invalidated in a
manner acceptable by the Commission due to an event or action that prevents its completion.

Void Wager or Voided Wager — means a Wager that was not valid at the time it was placed or a Wager that was
valid at the time it was placed but has since become invalid for reasons, including but not limited to the change in
eligibility status of an event participant or subject of the Wager.

Estimated Tax Proceeds — the estimated amount of money the state will collect from the taxation (18%) on the
Gross Wagering Revenue.

Resettlement — A wager that was initially determined as a win, loss, or tie and has been changed due to a
correction in the scoring of the event.

Preliminary, aggregate amounts shown here are as reported to the Commission by licensed interactive sports wagering operators. Final
revenue amounts that operators report to the North Carolina Department of Revenue could be adjusted.
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