

NORTH CAROLINA | Sports Betting Revenue Report | FY 2025

Month	Paid Wagering Revenue	Promo Wagering Revenue	Total Wagering Revenue	Cancelled/Void Wagers	Amounts Paid as Winnings	Gross Wagering Revenue	Estimated Tax Proceeds
July	\$327,970,314	\$12,405,039	\$340,375,354	\$2,763,137	\$295,386,206	\$42,226,041 ¹	\$7,600,687
August	\$357,332,210	\$13,152,716	\$370,484,925	\$3,025,874	\$333,711,731	\$33,747,320	\$6,074,518
Sept	\$538,367,688	\$37,030,390	\$575,398,078	\$3,775,759	\$501,559,590	\$70,062,945 <mark>2</mark>	\$12,611,330
October	\$591,620,485	\$23,037,306	\$614,657,792	\$2,748,312	\$563,459,016	\$49,450,472	\$8,901,085
November	\$639,244,423	\$19,066,460	\$658,310,883	\$2,777,950	\$577,476,657	\$78,057,335 ³	\$14,050,320
December	\$613,149,731	\$16,371,052	\$629,520,784	\$2,914,734	\$590,889,744	\$35,717,8774	\$6,429,218
January	\$623,301,614	\$23,640,406	\$646,942,020	\$3,917,713	\$568,494,173	\$74,530,133	\$13,415,424
February	\$525,971,104	\$17,431,633	\$543,402,737	\$2,550,176	\$485,173,703	\$55,658,912	\$10,018,604
March	\$667,058,573	\$17,944,458	\$685,003,031	\$3,211,627	\$643,652,689	\$38,140,361 ⁵	\$6,865,265
April	\$560,666,439	\$15,542,940	\$576,209,378	\$4,092,495	\$525,315,718	\$46,803,712 ⁶	\$8,424,668
May	\$547,812,855	\$14,423,796	\$562,236,652	\$4,088,804	\$492,920,729	\$65,227,119	\$11,740,881
June	\$420,731,054	\$12,453,639	\$433,184,675	\$2,930,338	\$372,183,030	\$58,071,308	\$10,452,835
Total	\$6,413,226,490	\$222,499,835	\$6,635,726,309	\$38,796,919	\$5,950,222,986	\$647,693,535	\$116,584,835

¹ A resettlement in the amount of \$29.40 was applied by an operator for July 2024.

² A resettlement in the amount of \$215.60 was applied by an operator for September 2024.

³ A resettlement in the amount of \$1059.66 was applied by an operator for November 2024.

⁴ A resettlement in the amount of \$1571.85 was applied by an operator for December 2024.

⁵ A resettlement in the amount of \$1646.00 was applied by an operator for March 2025.

⁶ A resettlement in the amount of \$2,546.90 was applied by an operator for April 2025.

Paid Wagering Revenue – the amount of wagers made by players in North Carolina.

Promo Wagering Revenue – the amount of promotional funds used by players in North Carolina.

Total Wagering Revenue – the amount of paid wagers and promotional wagers made on mobile sports wagering in North Carolina.

ΝΟΡΤΗ CAROLINA

Amounts Paid as Winnings – the amount of winnings paid out to players in North Carolina.

Gross Wagering Revenue – the total of amounts received by an interactive sports wagering operator from sports wagers as authorized under state law, less the amounts paid as winnings before any deductions for expenses, fees, or taxes.

Cancelled Wager – means a Wager that was valid at the time that it was made but has since been invalidated in a manner acceptable by the Commission due to an event or action that prevents its completion.

Void Wager or Voided Wager – means a Wager that was not valid at the time it was placed or a Wager that was valid at the time it was placed but has since become invalid for reasons, including but not limited to the change in eligibility status of an event participant or subject of the Wager.

Estimated Tax Proceeds – the estimated amount of money the state will collect from the taxation (18%) on the Gross Wagering Revenue.

Resettlement – A wager that was initially determined as a win, loss, or tie and has been changed due to a correction in the scoring of the event.

Preliminary, aggregate amounts shown here are as reported to the Commission by licensed interactive sports wagering operators. Final revenue amounts that operators report to the North Carolina Department of Revenue could be adjusted.